
Reen SaZes, Rent& and UtiZities, h c .  
685 DYSOM Road 

eaines E‘ity, FL 33844 
Business Phone 863-42 I -682 7 

December 3 0,2004 

Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Docket NO. 040 160-WU 

To Whom It May Concern: 

This letter is to inform you that we received your letter with the other information needed for you to 
complete OUT sale of Allmas Utilities, LLC. Hopeftilly we have answered all of your conctms accurately 
and timely< We do appreciate everything that you have helped us with. Following this letter you will find 
other information needed number 1,2,3, and 4. If there is anything not answered properly please let me 
know. 

Respectfully, 
/7 

Eariene R. Keen 
President 

EWcm 

cc: Mr. Stuart Sheldon 



ORIGINAL, SHEET NO. 12.0 

NAME OF COMPANY ALTURAS UTILITIES, LLC 

WATER TARIFF 

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS_ 

AVAILABlLIlY - 
APPLICABILITY - 

LlMiTATlONS - 

BILLING PERfOD - 
RATE - - 

MlNIMUM CHARGE - 

Available throughout the area sewed by the Company. 

For water service to all Customers for which no other schedule applies. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

Monthly 

Meter Size 

518' x 3i4? 
314" 
1 'I 
I 112" 
2" 
3' 
4" 
6 q  

Gallonage Charge 
per 1,000 gallons 

$3.25 

Base Facility Charge 

Base FaciJitv C h a m  

$11.00 
$ 16.50 
$27.50 
$55.00 
$88.00 
$176.00 
$275.00 
$550.00 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, 
Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water 
service, sentic@ may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - Transfer 

STUART SHELDON 
tSSUiNG OFFICER 

MANAGER 
TITLE 



ORIGINAL. SHEET NO. 13.0 

NAME OF COMPANY ALTURAS UTILWES, ,tLC 

WATER TARIFF 

RESIDENTIA4- SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE RS 

Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered 
apartment units. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

Monthly 

AVAILABILITY - 
APPLICABILtTY - 

LIMITATIONS - 
BlLtlNG ,PERIOD 

IC- RATE - Meter Size Base Facilitv Charqe 

5/8" x 314" 
314" 
1 'I 
P tI2" 
2" 
3" 
4'l 
6" 

Gallonage Charge 
per 1,000 gallons 

$3.25 

$1 ,I .oo 
$16.50 
$27.50 
$55.00 
$88.00 
$1 76.00 
$275.00 
$SSO.OO 

MINIMUM CHARGE - 
TERMS OF PAYMEN,T - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 2530.320, 

Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water 
service, service may then be discontinued. 

Base Facility Charge 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE .OF FILING - Transfer 

STUART SHELDON , -  

ISSUING OFFICER 

MANAGER 
TITLE 



ORIGINAL. SHEET NO. 22.Q 

HAINES CITY, FL 33844 

NAME OF COMPANY ALTURAS UTILITIES, LLC 

WATER TARIFF 

COPY OF CUSTOMER’S 8 l L L  

EMERGENCY . ”___ ~ CELL _ (863) 557-8399 ........ . .- 1 
Biliing Acct PMT $0.00 

LAST MONTHS BILL $32.06 

Date No #: PMT 1 1 I1 9/04 $32.06 
..r_2!!07.!04”.. .-392p__.--_- ............. BALFWD $0.00 . 

METER READINGS Gals. CURRENT 
PREVIOUS PRESENT Used AWXJNT 
286470 293360 6890 $33,39 
.. ...................... -_ . - _ _ _  . 

. I ...... ... .. 

2.67 

Current Month’s Charges + $36.06 
Please Pay Thls Amount $36.07 

0lLL DELINQUENT AFTER 20TH OF 

RECONNECT F€E $15.00 DAS 

POLK CO PUBL SVC TAX 8% ........... 
-_-  ~ _. - -  

BILLING mow+. LATE FEE $2.00; 

12/07/04 30030 $36.07 

***** DELIVER TO ***** 

A. RiCHARDSON 
P. 0, BOX 152 
ALTURAS FL 33820 

STUART SHELDON 
ISSUING O f  FlCER 

MANAGER 
TITLE 



INSTR U 2004258302 
BK 06028 FlGS 1080-1081 P E ( s ) 2  
RECORDED 12/27/2004 0 8 : 4 3 : 2 5  fin 
RICHARD If WEISS, CLERK OF COURT 
POLK COUNTY 
DEED DOC 0,70 
HECDKDING FEES 18. SO 
RECORDED BY L Richards 

P a c z c d  #I: 
L o t  7, B l 4 C k  20, F ~ ~ X T X  OT AL-, mcording to thm Plat thermai as 
rocard*d in P l a t  Book 4 ,  Fag* 6 2 ,  a f  & Puhlic Rearcordo o f  P e l k  
C o u t y ,  Florida. 
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