KSRU

# Keen Sales, Rentals and Utilities, Inc.

685 Dyson Road Haines City, FL 33844 Business Phone 863-421-6827

December 30, 2004

Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Docket No. 040160-WU

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to inform you that we received your letter with the other information needed for you to complete our sale of Alturas Utilities, LLC. Hopefully we have answered all of your concerns accurately and timely. We do appreciate everything that you have helped us with. Following this letter you will find other information needed number 1, 2, 3, and 4. If there is anything not answered properly please let me know.

Respectfully,

Earlene R. Keen

President

EK/cm

cc: Mr. Stuart Sheldon

Garlone R. Keen

# NAME OF COMPANY ALTURAS UTILITIES, LLC

#### WATER TARIFF

# **GENERAL SERVICE**

#### RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY -	Available throughout the area served by	the Company.
AVAILADILII "	Manabic fill dagitout allo di ou dat i da a	m. m

APPLICABILITY - For water service to all Customers for which no other schedule applies.

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

RATE -	Meter Size	Base Facility Charge
	5/8" x 3/4"	\$ 11.00
	3/4"	\$ 16.50
	1"	\$ 27.50
	1 1/2"	\$ 55.00
	2"	\$ 88.00
	3"	\$176.00
	4"	\$275.00
	6"	\$550.00

Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons \$3.25

MINIMUM CHARGE -

Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320,

Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water

service, service may then be discontinued.

**EFFECTIVE DATE -**

TYPE OF FILING - Transfer

STUART SHELDON
ISSUING OFFICER
MANAGER
TITLE

### NAME OF COMPANY ALTURAS UTILITIES, LLC

WATER TARIFF

#### RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

#### RATE SCHEDULE RS

<u>AVAILABILITY</u> -	Available throughout the area served by the Company.
APPLICABILITY -	For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered apartment units.
<u>LIMITA</u> TIONS -	Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.
BILLING PERIOD -	Monthly

RATE -	Meter Size	Base Facility Charge
	5/8" x 3/4"	\$11.00
	3/4"	\$16.50
	1"	\$27.50
	1 1/2"	\$55.00
	2"	\$88.00
	3"	\$176.00
	4"	\$275.00
	6"	\$550.00

Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons \$3.25

MINIMUM CHARGE -

Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water service, service may then be discontinued.

**EFFECTIVE DATE -**

TYPE OF FILING - Transfer

 STUART SHELDON
ISSUING OFFICER
MANAGER
TITLE

# NAME OF COMPANY <u>ALTURAS UTILITIES, LLC</u> WATER TARIFF

#### COPY OF CUSTOMER'S BILL

HAINES CITY, FL 33844

EMERGENCY CELL (863) 557-8399

and the same of th	LAST	MONT	HS BIL	Ĺ.	\$32.06	Š
Billing Date	Acct No #:	PMT PMT	11/19/	04	\$0.00 \$32.00	6
12/07/04	30030		BAL FW	D	\$0.0	0
METER F	READING	S ENT	Gals. Used		JRREN MOUN	
286470	293360	)	6890	\$	33.39	
POLK CO	PUBL SV				2.67	

Current Month's Charges + \$36.06
Please Pay This Amount \$36.07
BILL DELINQUENT AFTER 20TH OF

BILLING MONTH. LATE FEE \$2.00; RECONNECT FEE \$15.00 DAS 12/07/04 30030 \$36.07

\*\*\*\*\* DELIVER TO \*\*\*\*\*

A. RICHARDSON P. O. BOX 152

ALTURAS FL 33820

STUART SHELDON ISSUING OFFICER

MANAGER TITLE

This Designment Prepared By and Return M: Stephen L. Baker, Attorney at Law 800 First Street Bouth Minter Reven, Floride 33880-3666

INSTR # 2004258702 BK 06028 PGS 1080-1081 PG(s)2 RECORDED 12/27/2004 08:43:25 AM RICHARD M WEISS, CLERK OF COURT POLK COUNTY DEED DOC 0.70 RECORDING FEES 18.50 RECORDED BY L Richards

Parcel ID Needber: 163026-694500-020070

Corrective Warranty Deed

This Indenture, Mase this They of Movember , 2004 A.O. Between NIEN SALES, RENTALS AND UTILITIES, INC., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Florida of the County of Polk granter, and ALTURAS UTILITIES, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company

whose teless is 19032 N.E. 29th Avenue, Aventura, FL 33180

of the County of Miami-Dade

Sum of Florida

graatee.

Witnesseth useful Granton, for end in existeration of paramold (\$10) - DOLLARS.

and other good and valuable consideration to GRANTOR in hand good by GRANTER, the needed whereof is havely acknowledged, has ground, betryined and sold to the said ORANTEE and ORANTEE'S here, successors and assume favorer, the following described land, situate, thing and soling in the County of Polk to will

PARCEL #1: Lot 7, Block 20, TOWNSITE OF ALTURAS, according to the Plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 4, page 62, of the Public Records of Polk County, Florida.

PARCEL #2: PARCEL #2: The South 45 feet of the North 155 feet of the East 100 feet of the West 760 feet of the SMI/4 of the NM 1/4 of Section 21, Township 28 South, Range 25 East, Polk County, Florida, also known as Lot 139, SUN ACRES UNIT 2, UNANCORDED.

LESS AND EXCEPT: Starting at the NM corner of the South 45 feet of the North 155 feet of the East 100 feet of the West 760 feet of the SWI/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 21, Township 28 South, Range 25 Bast, Polk County, Florida, said corner being the Morthwest corner of Lot 139, SUN ARRES UNIT 2, an unrecorded plat; thence run South along the West line of said Lot 139 a distance of 18.9 feet to the Point of Beginning; thance continue South along said West line a distance of 26.1 feet to the SW corner of said Lot 139; thence South 89°28' East parallel with the North boundary of said 5W 1/4 of the NW 1/4 100 feet to the Southeast corner of said Lot 139; thence North along the East line of said Lot 139 a distance of 23.74 feet; thance North 98°06'54" West 100.05 feet to the Point of Beginning.

Subject to current taxes, essements and restrictions of record.

RETURN BY POLK COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER COURIER TO STEPHEN F. BAKER OFFICE BOX

and the grance does hereby fully warrant the fills to said hand, and will defend the tame topical fawful claims of all persons whetherever, has commented to be advertisement to the following the property of the following the property of the following the persons are the p

A TRUE COPY CERTIFICATION ON LAST PAGE RICHARD M. WEISS, CLERK OF COURTS

# Corrective Warranty Deed - Page 2 Parts ID Number: 163026-694500-020070

Printed Name: Brooke A. Bohinson EARLENE KEEN, President 20. Autras 655 Dynas Raid, Halses City, FL 33641. Frinted Name: Christi McCormick STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF POLK

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of November , 2004
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of November , 2004
PLOTICE REEM, Prasident of REEM SALES, RENTALS AND UTILITIES, INC., a FARLEME REEM, Prasident of the corporation
Plotice Corporation, on behalf of the corporation
Plotice Corporation on the has ground her Florida driver's license as demunication.

The corporation of the corpo Church McCornick

Printed Name: Christie McCor Mick

Notary Public

My Communic Expire 10 | 11 | 09